How to Ride Local-Line Buses 2
Enter the bus from the rear door. Be sure to confirm the destination KANAZAWA 7 ® :

Pay the fare when you get off. shown on the front and the side of
the bus.
Destination _I

Display

Explore Kanazawa for Just ¥800!

ONE DAY PASS

® Can Be Used on These Bus Lines: Kanazawa BUS ROUte Map

sample | | sample

Entrance

n Take ? numbered ticket (called "Sei- s " ¥ Kanazawa Loop Bus =
ot bue, T e machine when getting. - SRR H1E (Left & Right Loop) ,_ E Kanazawa City ONE DAY PASS

Please note that numbered tickets Adults ¥800 Children ¥400

(“Seiri-ken”) are not issued on Kanazawa
Loop Buses and Kanazawa Flat Buses. Available in Digital and Paper Versions!

Simply get on those buses without
taking a ticket.
Pay the bus fare when getting off. This numbered

ticket shows the bus stop where you got on, and is
required to pay the fare.

*On Kanazawa Flat Buses, pay the fare when you
geton.

Buy at
Ticket

Buy One
Anywhere,
Any Time

Local-Line Bus
Counters

Please note that additional fees apply for bus rides outside the specified routes.
(Full fare is required when using buses outside the ONE DAY PASS area.)

*When boarding a local-line bus, take a numbered ticket.

*Get on using the rear door, and get off in the front.

E After your stop is announced and shown
on the display at the front of the bus,
press the Request Stop button to let the
driver know that you will get off at the
next stop.

The button will light up.

When boarding a Kanazawa Flat Bus, show the date on the pass to the driver.

H Confirm the fare shown on the display.

The child fare (for elementary school student 6-12) i i iaht-
Palf e acut are rounded up o he nearaet ¥10) - ® Pass Not Valid on Kanazawa Light-up Bus
' [ Next The ONE DAY PASS cannot be used 1R[]
Bus Stop [ inht- L
on the Kana;awa nght up Bus
Ticket O (limited service, mainly on Sat.). [=]:

Numbers Scan for more details.

Payment Methods Accepted on Each Type of Bus
KanazawaLoopBus .
(Left & Right Loop Locak-Line Bus | Fiat Bus The ONE DAY PASS is a greaf way
to enjoy sightseeing in Kanazawa!

i
e Kauazang HOKUTETSU
p Bu 00P Bl 1oop |  Local-Line Bus

When getting off, put both the fare

and the numbered ticket in the

fare box next to the driver.
Since change is not given, please use

the change machine to put the exact
fare in the fare box.

Change Machine
¥500,¥100,¥50 coins

< o @
@p@/ @ ¥ [TANGS

Change Machine
¥1,000 bills

¥10,000,¥5,000,and ¥2,000 bills
cannot be changed.

Contactless 5 5
Credit Card v v
USlng the ONE DAY PASS Payments
(within usable service area) & L —
Nationwide Zaimoku &
When getting off, put the Era'c"s't Ic e X v Nagamachi
numbered ticket in the fare box (S%';cg, etc) Routes Only
and show your PASS to the driver. *Not available when running as standard local-route buses H
* When boarding a Kanazawa Flat Bus, (due to reasons such as vehicle availability). . H.'!:r"{
show the date on the pass to the driver. L y Y

. Unlimited Rides for One Day,
O Credit Cards Accepted oo ~ Credit Card Brands Accepted Ml Perfect for Traveling around Kanazawa!

You Can Use Cards* %)  VISA . :
’))) w?tl;1 T?'lli‘s Ssyembaorl :n Them ‘ gs: (()l%i g,f\ hYo’;éf?’?-day)

DISC‘Va Adults ¥800 Children ¥400 Digitalticktsvailable

*Contactless-payment-compatible credit cards, debit cards, and prepaid cards

Diners Club
Fare per Ride: Adults ¥210, children ¥110 e : :
~ / Fare per Ride: Adults ¥210, Children ¥110
Kanazawa Loop Bus (Left Loop) L nopping b . ..
First Last Runs on'weekends & holidays only. Extra | Get Discounted Admission at the
Bus stop Service Service First e Bonus- Places Below with a Valid ONE DAY PASS!
@ Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal 8:38 17:58 Bus stop Service Service
Bus Stop #7 Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal 948 19:48 Look for the places marked with a diamond (C) on the Map on the Back!
(') Musashigatsuiji- Omi-cho Market (Ichibakan-mae) ~ 8:46 18:06 Bus Stop #7
= - . - Musashigatsuji ©+ Omi-cho Market (Ichibakan-mae)  9:53 19:53
Minami-cho-Oyama Jinja Shrine 848 18:08 — — : @ Show a valid ONE DAY PASS at the places below (marked with
Korinbo (ATRIO-mae) 851 18:11 Minami-cho - Oyama Jinja Shrine 955 1954 @ on the map on the back) for discounted admission (valid
= 3] Korinbo (ATRIO-mae 9:57 19:56 same day as Pass).
Kata-machi (PASION-mae) 8:54 18:14 ( ) L. y_ ) . . .
Kata-machi » Tate-machi 9:59 19:58 @ Participating facilities display the stickers shown to the right.
@ Hirokoji (Tera-machi Temple Area-Nishi Chaya District) 8:56 18:16
@ Sakura Bashi 8:58 18:18 Tate-machi Hiroba 10:02 20:01 Participating Facilities Closest Bus Stops Participating Facilities Closest Bus Stops
Honda-machi (Kanazawa Kagekiza-mae 10:04 20:03 K Yasue Gold Nak
Honda-machi (Kanazawa Kagekiza-mae) 9:00 18:20 . ( 9 ) ’ng?? ﬁﬂ”ﬁeuﬁf vene Maenaq?rﬁ’arf’Museum
ﬁ H|rosaka 21st Century Museum 10:06 20:05 ®
Hirosaka-21st Century Museum (ishiura Jinja-mukai) 9:03 18:23 (Shinoki-geihinkan-mukai) @ anazava Phonograph @ fanaana fusalo | -mach
Kenrokuen Garden-Kanazawa Castle Park 907 18:27 (8] Korinbo (Former Nichigin-mae) 10:09 20:07 el foia rnkan @ Suzuki Dasetsukan
(Hakucho-ro-mae) (3 Minami-cho- Oyama Jinja Shrine 10:11 20:08 Museum (D-T Suzuki Museum)
Hashiba-cho (Kinjoro-mukai) 9:11 18:31 Bukeyashiki Terashima @ Muro Saisei Kata-machi
i i : SB Musashigatsuii- Omi- ChO Market 10:13 20:10 kurando-house Hashiba-cho Kinenkan Museum 4/ Kata-machi
Musashigatsuji- Omi-cho Market 9:13 18:33 MZAKUR MONKOJI-mae) : i - ;
{Omi-cho Fureaikan Parking guch) . . Arr. Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal (Getting off only)* &?nkeur?fas rl]\%lslglaum Q”ﬁijjé’klﬁs&”u%ﬁir%'ke
Arr. Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal (Getting off only)* : Buke Yashiki-at
@ Shima (Geisha House) ’Ngrﬁursskel II-Iguose
K L B ] i : @ Kaikaro (Geisha House) ¢ Naga-machi Yuzenkan r
anazawa LOOp BuUs (Right Loop) * |f you board a bus by Omi-cho Market bound for Kanazawa Station, (Yuzen Silk Cir.)
e ghirst shast it will generally arrive at the station about ten minutes later. Please note @ Seisonkaku Villa ’Iﬂh;mFgr?% High Schoo
Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal 8:30 18:00 that the Kanazawa Station East Gate_ Bus Terminal is the final stop, Cultural Exchange,Ishikawa
0J Bus Stop #7 : : and that all bus passengers are required to get off at that stop. @ Pref. Museum of Art
Musashl atsuji- Omi-cho Market . . Yoshiro and Yoshio Taniguchi (5 Hirokoi
. Kanazawa%motejsando guchi) 8:36 18:06 @ Pref. History Museum .’i\(/lafaigrvnva()f Architecture, (5] Hirokaoji
Kobashi-machi 8:38 18:08 : : : Hirosaka-
&) Main Sightseeing Spots near Bus Stops @ Koga Honda Museum | 21SLOMUIY | Kz Fliore Museum | shiikicho
Moriyama 1-chome 8:40 18:10 po— ;
. . o . o st Century museum of f .
Hashiba-cho (Higashi- Kazue-machi Chaya Disticl) g44 | 1814 Higashi Chaya District, Kazue-machi Chaya District @ Contemporary A anzzava @ Tentoin Temple | Tentokuin-mae
T . n . 2= B @ Kanazawa Noh Museum ’$anazgy‘v(a YuMwaku .
Hashiba-cho (Kinjoro-mae) 8:45 18:15 Kenrokuen Garden, Kanazawa Castle Park umeji-kan Museum ¥uwatu |6ne'
) K Kuen Garden-Kanazawa Castle Park  a..o |0 1o1o : ) (o) Kenvokuen Garden- | @ Kanazawa Yuwaku Edomura | YUWAKU Unsen
enro : . . @ Kaga Yuzen Kimono Center L 4
(Ishlkawamon mukai) 8:49 18:19 =\ (S5 Kanazawa Castle Park| v Museum of Historical Buildings
(5 Hirosaka-21st Century Wuseum — (7)(8)(7) 21st Century Museum of Contemporary Art, Kanazawa :
(Shiinoki-geihinkan-mukai) - : . """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Available at:
T oL s .. .
(%) Korinbo (Former Nichigin-mae) 856 - 1826 5/ Nishi Chaya District, Myoryuji Temple (Ninja Temple) Hokutetsu Railroad Ticket Office
= : . : Kanazawa Sta. East Gate Hokutetsu Information
Minami-cho*Oyama Jinja Shrine 8:58 18:28 ﬂeﬁﬁ Naga -machi Buke Yashiki District Musashi Ticket Office
=) Musashigatsuji- Omi-cho Market . an e Norimasshi Kanazawa P L i
m (M'ZA KUROMONKOJI-mae) 9:00 18:30 Omi-cho Market (Digital Tickets - scan the code above) EeDeER Tk ke
110111 10, UmI-Cho IViarke

Note: Also available at some hotels — look for the stickers shown above.

Arr. Kanazawa Station East Gate Bus Terminal (Getting off only)*

(Not available for purchase on buses and trains.)




The ONE DAY PASS can be used on the f _ _ N )
. o Hashiba-cho Bus Stop Information Kenrokuen Garden*Kanazawa Castle Park
2025 following buses within the area shown Bus Stop Information N
Asahi-machi For Musashigatsuji- Omi-cho Market, Kanazawa Sta.: STOP ® a
:\oJ{ IR on the map: Kanazawa Loop Bus, Jutaku (For Kanazawa Sta.)
Kanazawa Shopping Bus’ Local-Line Bus N Kodatsuno For Musashigatsuiji- Omi-cho Market, Korinbo: STOP @ (For Kosh h)@
Suzumi-machi Bus No.32 (For Enkoji) or Kosho-machi .
FOR KA N AZAWA S I G H TS E EI N G and Kanazawa Flat Bus. Suzumidai 2-chome For Kenrokuen-Garden-Kanazawa Castle Park: STOP @@ Farking Bid.
2-chome Asahi-machi \shikawa Prefectural Bus No.83 (For Heiwa-machi and Kindaifuzoku) (Ken-Chushajo-mae)
Library digashi Chaya District
Police Bo)( Kanko
i i e R wnmn i i Sakiura-Pref. R Higashi- Kazue-machl ussankan-mae)
{Legend) * Hokutetsu Ticket Office Right Loop Shopping Bus . Tentokuin Temple P2k Fref Q (tis: e ™ . B an- Kar)mwé1 -
- - (Runs on weekends & holidays only) SVA , Kinjoro-mae) Salery Kanko (via Hashiba-cho,
@ Municipal Cultural Facilities - |_eft Loop R Ewaniversity okuriky - @ (7% Bussanken | Musashigatsuji-
i i H | in- Sagy Omi-cho Market)
with ONE DAY PASS discounts o ospital Tentokuin-mae ollas/,, 10 (O Bijutsu awa-mon-mukai) gBuseasfat this stop
~ Kanazawa Folklore Museum ’Ish|b|l<|—cho (gﬁ;;g'ggf::ét?lgash' (Kinjoro-mukai) kan-mukai) b3 Hiog;l:shi?l(ranazawa
/& . "
Gosho-machi Traditonal Products and Craf /égfiﬁ/ 8o Q | QJForKanazawa Sta Vi Hastibercho)
N Kanazawa Seiryo Univ. Dewa-machi //V:?V ‘@Zf ‘Swa’s';"“‘)’ gﬁ.ﬂﬂ?ﬁ:ﬂ?ﬁ”"
i i i i - i ] us|Sto| For K; Sta.
& High School Naruwadai Tenijin Bashi Kosho-machi o //\&/ \@”:3" + P fangaave. Sllt;; KiEi_a"'z:{:,la__ a
- - EP isonkaku Vill ref. i 5 N
Minami-Gosho Higashi Chaya District Tokuda Shusel poisonkaku Villa & Noh Theater U y, Ishikawa- Omi-cho Market)
Kaik inenkan ’ y Kaga Yuzen () Akasaka Gate
(C?tleigtqg House)’ MiSeum MIROGUSECNG Kimans Center @ /\ )
Shima (Geisha House)s @ gmf;n}g d Kenrokuen ’Pref History Museum J y A \ S~ N
ashi Bridge onan 1-chome o R
Naruwa Yasue Gol%zfg?f Hashiba-cho g 2 arden @ Kaga Honda Museum Kindaifuzoku School Hirosaka‘:21st Century Museum
Museum (Higashi- Kazue-machi Hashiba-cho @ National Crafts Museum Jieitai-mae Bus Stop Information
Moriyama ¢ Chaya District) (Kinjoro-mae @ Pref. Museum of Art 7gll7
Oni Gallery, ( Suzuki Daisetsukan i
- : Ish
Jnguj 2-chome 1-chome 3 ! [ ] ! RL ) Kenrokuen Garden- /’(D.T, v W Kzr:ézl:]uen Jsinj‘;rghrine
Asanogawa . Euke)ﬁaswkl Terashlma ° 6 |Kanazawa Castle Park @ (shiura Jinja_mae)
Ohashi Bridge \Hashibachio® ! yrando-house an Bungo (Ishikawamon-mukai)
Higashi 2 ® . Hashiba-cho Statue -
Keisatsusho-mae Kazue-machi nezawa (10 (kinjoro-mukai) !. 5'Sh k.Q(lshuuraJm;muka.)
istri ungeikan Nakamura . £ (Shiinoki-
Chay' . Literary Hel) Kenrokuen Garden-  Ishikawa- > ®Viemoria Musegd i e o nkankal)
(A Kyoka 12 Kanazawa Castle Park ~ T L . & et ® | 87T mmwais
Kanazawa (Hakucho-ro-mae) Ly"""" ! Ry Shinoki Kanazawa Century Museum
T Hash?%l?&g(e) Phonograph @ 8 H d ’ e & Culural  Nof Museum
useum . onda-machi Complex, |2 —
) - Hirosaka:21st Century Museum  (Kanazawa Kagekiza- mae) siava [ El‘ilrslégﬂrg:tvsvﬁjis-g;rrsl-?hléomrg]r?(:'t)
Kobashi- | 72 : - (Ishiura Jinja-muki) Sakura prfecure | :
hi 2 ! Owari-cho = @ Kanazawa Furusato .' Bashi .
machi R\VeY Shiinoki Cultural Complex, ol QKanazawa Noh liinkan Museum I Brid . g
N . i R Asanog® awd Kanazawa Ishikawa Prefecture © | Museum : 11age Nagasakadai Kenazana
gl‘l:ls'acshh(;ghz;srllzjelt‘ Castle Park . RL SB (2:1 st Century mAuseum of s Sal;l;ra: ﬂ! lzuminode-machi L - i .
1= RL)(RC) (L) (LC -. ontemporary Art, 5 1-chome
Bus Stop Information Hagpemwa : Fushimishin- | (W ari
= Hirosaka- 21st Century Museum 4 e | | Korinbo . DEEE
., @ (Omi-cho Fureai-kan Parking-guchi) & '.(Shiinoki-geihinkan-mukai) sy Muro Saisei @ Tera-machi Bus Stop Information ....
=~ : Tate-machi leqba Bungakuti aon
ngﬁ%?-u 11 [For Hashiba-cho = ! ungakuni chome Th’aFounhlwgh School _-
_ Ozaki The Fourth High School |2 5 r‘ emorial Museum of .
| @ Omi-cho Jinja Shrine Nezumitamon Gate G i/le%uorrial l\llslguseucmogf 'l . : ior Kenrok(l:.lent-;Gai’rdekn i Eeliengn kil (Shlyaku"s‘l;g
- Market [ ) ultural Exchange, Ishikawa anazawa Castle Parl I
(Kanazawa HAKOMACHI manE)L-L ‘a" ¢ 5-\| For Korinbo N MusashlgatSUjl' 1 ho ® * -: K Ishikawa Shiko al Park ngie (Shik " )
t 1 Mitsui Sumitomo Bank A omI'ChO Market ! Market Korinbo (ATRIO-mae) = :.
Mitsui Sumit (Omi-cho Fureai-kan Parking-guchi) . : . -machi- é
~imza kurowon (Misui Sumitomo Musashigatsuii* Minami-cho- : Kata-machi § _
H0|Ida |nn TRKOUI- @Gmko-mae) . - 1 ] ] O Jini Sh . E Tate- hi & Numata- N Daiwa Dept. Store  ATRIO
y mae) Musashigatsuji-Omi-cho Market @ Omi-cho Market yama Jinja snrine - ate-machi & machi lzumigaoka (ATRIO-mae)
For Hashiba*eho Ichibakan-ma Oyama Jinja Shrine = o Yostfiro afiNGsHio } High School (=
T (Ichi -mae) . o & - 3@ e
. LL | Kata-machi Taniguchi Museum T hi mae 33
Musasmgatsujp i, \ of Architecture, era-machi 7
e 4 (PASION-mae) Kanazawa /
Omi-cho Market Temple Area

) (Kanazawa Omotesando-guchi)

Kata-machi !

Tax Refund C t 8 (KATAMACHI! KIRARA-mae l QH Ve ElasobPlacel
ax retun ounter " ) i @ Maeda Tosanokami-ke IroKoji CL
Tax Refund Counter for items purcha(s)ed at panicipatgg shops Nakajima Ohashi (Former Nlchlgln mae) ° Shiryokan Museum N e o g INaga-machi Buke Yashiki District
in Musashi, Hikoso, Yokoyasue-cho, Owari-cho, and Omi-cho f L Dictri aigawa asnt H H
Market that offer tax-free shopping. . Musashigatsuji . . Naga—machl Buke Yashiki District Shinise Kinenkan € ndge 2 I:IerkoJI . Nichi L
Turn left immediately upon entering Kuromon Koji. Omi-cho Market : - * Museum [ (Tera-machi Temple Area-Nishi Chaya District) Tax Refund Counter
Kanazawa Station (M'ZA KUROMON KOJl-mae) Minami-cho- ) Buke Yashiki-ato Nomura-ke House Uhoin @ Myoryuiji Temple (Ninja Temple) Tax Refund Counter for items purchased at participating shops in
East Gat 0 ama Jinja | Ashigaru @ Temple Kata-machi, Tate-machi, and Korinbo that offer tax-free shopping
ast Late Shrine Shiryokan Museum @ Naga-machi Buke Yashiki Q Hirokoji @
Bus Terminal [ ) Kyukeikan Rest House ==
Kaga Hanshi Takada-ke * Hirokoji @ (| . . R
House Site Sai Muro Saisei @  (ForKanazawa Sta.) Kata-machi- Tate-machi [
algawa Kinenkan Museum - ) .
_ ; Nishi Chaya No-machi Bus Stop Information
Naga-machi Yuzenkan River Shiryokan Museum v
Q‘o@‘@ géar}atsuya (Yuzen Sﬁ( Ctr.) zumd ,‘:
' ishi Chaya District 8
gam}moroe Kenrokuen Gate y lgghoie i Kata-machi- 3
tation (East Gate) Teraji Tatemachi Tate-machi Hiroba .*
Kamimoroe ) 5 5 o
Kitayasue No-machieki M| lgeesens ... 9 S3)
(No-machi Sta.) . . &5
Kanazawa Port Gate (KATAMACHI Klgz'kaATlggg)l e
(West Gate) _ Hokutetsu Arimatsu KATAMAGH & _
Tomimoto-cho Ishikawa Line 4-chome KIRARA > {g}&g-lrgﬁchl )
-mae
. i For Kanazawa Sta.
Kanazawa Station West Gate Hisayasy (via Korinbo, Musashigatsuji- Py ~
Bus Terminal Nakabashi s : _— Omi-cho Market) >~
Kanazawa Station East Gate _ . Masuizumi \{f’w"&
H L LL B
Hirooka-guchi Bus Terminal Bus Stop #7 \>
S )
Sainen-nishi ‘ ‘ ’& East G Toonin Jagll  BUS StoPs
Kenrokuen Garden @. Kenrokuen Garden - Nishiizumi Nishiizumi
s . Kanazawa Castle Park Castle Park Station Fushimi Bashi &
Kanazawa Station West Gate
Bus Terminal

Higashi Chaya District ‘@-@ H Hashiba-cho
T

Chuo Ichiba-guchi

"ana;awa i 21st Century Museum of Hirosaka+
Flat' Bus BUsllerning —— Cnntemporrayry Art, Kanazawa ®' ‘ 21st Century Museum ‘
Kanazawa - —
0 Musashigatsuji-
Loop Bu Omi-cho Market ‘@-@-@-N'@ H Omi-cho Market ‘
Hokutotsu Komatsu Aot L'mous'"e Bus K * - m'? —— Shin-Nishik The ONE DAY PASS can be used on Hokuriku Railroad (Hokutetsu) trains, on
okuter 3 anazawa \ Oyama Jinia Shri ‘ . ‘ Minami-cho- ‘ in-Nishikanazawa i certain sections of the Asanogawa and Ishikawa Lines.
T'J"Lr"'“}" | [BusTerminal Hokutelsu Bus Egrg\ﬁgwa Shopping Bys Eggféi‘?’: Sta. yama dina sine_ |{E U] Oyama Jinja Shrine Station i Nishi-Kanazawa Valid for trips between the following stations.
,‘,’,,’E,&%:,QE';‘;" JR Bus RCLLCUN Gl Vasiii pistict ‘® &~ H Korinbo ‘ Hktesu Aanoawa L|
j{Gees Haching - — okutetsu-Kanazawa Sta.
H kutetsu Bus & JR B Ni haya District " i . ’
I;LI;I??N \ ngsegssgusuéound UT’ see Cug’gltlttLocaglonS Tera-macr‘:i Temple Area ‘©'®'® H Hirokoji ‘ Nishikanazawa Nanatsuya Sta., Kamimoroe Sta.
& ORRT and Status o )
JRB JRB Motenashi d National Crafts Museum ‘@ H Dewa-machi ‘ Station Hokutetu IShIkaW Lle .
Lawsan Kanazawa Loop Buses us | JRBus otenesh dorte Nomachi Sta., Nishiizumi Sta.,
K Port Gate (West G t Kanazawa Sta. Kenrokuen Gate (East Gate) H;ikawa Prefectural ‘@ ‘ Ishikawa Prefectural ‘ Shin-Nishikanazawa Sta.
L Kanazawa Sta. Kanazawa Port Gate (West Gate) ) ! ibrary Library y NOT VALID on IR Ishikawa Railway trains. Scan for More Info on Trains




